Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Tata Capital Limited (Secured Creditor), will be 
sold on 16th Day of April, 2024 “As is where is basis” & “As is what is and whatever there is & without 
recourse basis”.  

Whereas the sale of secured asset is to be made to recover the secured debt and whereas there was a due of a 
sum Rs. 78,50,468.00/- (Rupees Seventy Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Eight Only) 
vide Loan Account No. TCFLA0454000010952038 (Restructure Account – Old Account No.5627913) as 
on 08.07.2022 demanded vide Notice U/S. 13(2) dated 08th July, 2022 from the Borrowers and Co-
Borrowers/Guarantors, i.e., (1) Mr. VANAMA RAMACHANDRA RAO, S/O.